SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

MOTION NO. 22-042

MOTION REAPPOINTING MR. CHRIS JENKINS TO THE SNOHOMISH COUNTY HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION

WHEREAS, the Snohomish County Historic Preservation Commission was authorized by Amended Ordinance No. 02-007 on April 3, 2002; and

WHEREAS, the Commission consists of nine members, recommended by the County Executive and appointed by the County Council; and

WHEREAS, the Ordinance requires that there be one member of the Commission from each Council district and Mr. Jenkins' residency in meets the requirement for a representative from District 2; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Jenkins has a demonstrated commitment to historic preservation in many capacities, including his work with US Army Corp of Engineers as a Cultural Resources Program Manager and Tribal Specialist for the Seattle District's Regulatory Branch; and

WHEREAS, over the last three years Mr. Jenkins has been a valued member for the Snohomish County Historic Commission;

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the Snohomish County Council hereby confirms the reappointment of Mr. Chris Jenkins, a resident of Everett in District 2, to the Snohomish County Historic Preservation Commission, term to expire in January of 2025.

DATED this 16th day of February, 2022.

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

Coundi) Chair

ATTEST:

Asst. Clerk of the Council